

Baucom Service, Inc.
 9611 Morgan Mill Road
 Monroe, NC 28110
 debbie@baucomservice.com
 (704) 753-4264



Invoice: **1006825**

Date: **5/30/2022**

Bill To
 EZ TRANSPORTATION (CASH)
 P.O. BOX 1283
 MONROE, NC 28111
 P: 704-575-5934

Ship To
 EZ TRANSPORTATION
 (CASH)
 P.O. BOX 1283
 MONROE, NC 28111

Remit Payment To
 Baucom
 Service, Inc.
 9611 Morgan
 Mill Road
 Monroe, NC
 28110

Service Order	Terms	Due Date	Authorizer	Customer PO	Service Writer	Unit #
2272	COD	5/30/2022	Not provided		Capps, Ryan	EZ-4

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
------	-------------	----------	------	--------

Complaint: POWER PLANT - ENGINE, OVERHAUL CONVENTIONAL, LONG, DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE | INCLUDES: R&I ENGINE AND MAKE ALL NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS.

Cause: Customer request

Labor	Correction: Chassis / Chassis / +POWER PLANT - ENGINE, OVERHAUL CONVENTIONAL, LONG, DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE INCLUDES: R&I ENGINE AND MAKE ALL NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS. - 5/30/2022	20.00000	\$137.75	\$2,755.00
Parts	DD15 OUT OF FRAME KIT - DD15 ELITE ENGINE KIT	1.00000	\$5,038.66	\$5,038.66
Parts	ROD BOLT - A4720380071	12.00000	\$4.37	\$52.44
Parts	CRANK CAP - A0000111571	14.00000	\$8.06	\$112.84
Parts	WATERPUMP - EA4722001001	1.00000	\$131.83	\$131.83
Parts	OIL 15W40 QT - BULK OIL 15W40	44.00000	\$2.47	\$108.68
Parts	GREASE - 75600	1.00000	\$2.99	\$2.99
Parts	OIL FILTER - A4731800909	1.00000	\$28.98	\$28.98
Parts	FILTER KIT - A4700903151	1.00000	\$68.82	\$68.82
Parts	AIR FILTER - P610260	1.00000	\$48.00	\$48.00
Parts	BRAKE CLEANER - 4800	24.00000	\$2.96	\$71.04
Parts	TUBE - A4221870701	1.00000	\$30.12	\$30.12
Parts	TUBE - A4721870231	1.00000	\$36.56	\$36.56
Parts	O'RING - A4721870880	2.00000	\$6.65	\$13.30
Parts	O'RING - A4721870980	2.00000	\$6.23	\$12.46
Parts	CRANK SHAFT - DDEA4720310701	1.00000	\$1,982.89	\$1,982.89
Parts	SEAL - A0159974946	1.00000	\$34.31	\$34.31
Parts	REAR COVER GASKET - A4720150480	1.00000	\$39.10	\$39.10
Parts	CLUTCH - 309701-82	1.00000	\$800.00	\$800.00
Parts	SEAL - 127760	1.00000	\$31.19	\$31.19